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Broiler Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021 
[Annual estimate cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Broiler production including other domestic meat-type strains. Excludes States 

producing less than 500,000 broilers] 

State 

Number 

produced 

Pounds 

produced 

Value of 

production 

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Delaware  ..............  

Maryland  .............  

Pennsylvania  ........  

 

Other States 1  .......  

 

United States ........  

250,500 

287,300 

221,100 

 

632,200 

 

9,222,100 

222,400 

259,900 

239,100 

 

607,800 

 

9,130,700 

1,928,900 

1,867,500 

1,260,300 

 

3,834,500 

 

59,405,600 

1,712,500 

1,715,300 

1,386,800 

 

3,724,600 

 

59,248,400 

690,546 

668,565 

451,187 

 

1,372,753 

 

21,267,206 

911,050 

912,540 

737,778 

 

1,981,488 

 

31,520,148 

 1 California, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Louisiana, Michigan, Nebraska, New York, Oregon, and Washington combined to avoid disclosing 

individual operations. 

 

 

Turkey Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021 
[Based on turkeys placed September 1, 2019, through August 31, 2020, and September 1, 2020, through August 31, 2021] 

State 

Number 

raised 

Pounds 

produced 

Value of 

production 

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Pennsylvania  ........  

 

Other States 1  .......  

 

United States ........  

6,700 

 

24,000 

 

223,000 

6,900 

 

23,700 

 

216,500 

190,950 

 

893,425 

 

7,292,775 

198,030 

 

926,519 

 

7,175,849 

135,384 

 

633,441 

 

5,170,582 

162,583 

 

760,673 

 

5,891,373 

 1 Includes State estimates not shown and States witheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 

mailto:nassrfoner@usda.gov


  

  

Chickens Lost, Sold for Slaughter, Pounds Sold, and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021 
[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Excludes broilers.] 

State 

Number 

lost 1 

Number sold 

for slaughter 

Pounds 

sold 

Value of 

sales 

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 

 (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Maryland  ...........  

Massachusetts  ...  

New York  .........  

Pennsylvania  .....  

Vermont  ............  

 

Other States 2  ....  

 

United States  .....  

249.8 

94.4 

528.5 

5,472.2 

26.1 

 

10,257.4 

 

164,067.3 

239.4 

11.0 

701.2 

4,839.5 

22.9 

 

10,330.3 

 

151,621.4 

844.3 

10.2 

4,771.1 

13,620.8 

142.4 

 

6,203.9 

 

185,039.3 

1,177.3 

124.2 

2,940.7 

14,622.5 

179.2 

 

6,489.0 

 

180,093.2 

3,267.4 

35.2 

16,603.4 

50,941.8 

553.9 

 

23,692.4 

 

1,027,896.1 

4,450.2 

429.7 

10,263.0 

54,688.2 

682.8 

 

24,466.5 

 

1,000,141.8 

19.6 

(Z) 

16.6 

203.8 

3.3 

 

136.4 

 

18,625.0 

17.8 

(Z) 

10.3 

164.1 

3.4 

 

85.6 

 

14,931.5 

 (Z) Less than half of the unit shown. 
 1 Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12-month period. 
 2 Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing indivdual operations. 

 

 

All Eggs Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021 
[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Includes hatching and market (table) eggs] 

State 
Eggs produced Value of productions 

2020 2021 2020 2021 2020 2021 

 (million eggs) (million eggs) (1,000 dozen eggs) (1,000 dozen eggs) (1,000 dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

Maryland  .............  

Massachusetts  .....  

New York  ...........  

Pennsylvania  .......  

Vermont  ..............  

 

Other States 1  ......  

 

United States  .......  

795.7 

42.0 

1,751.1 

8,958.1 

60.6 

 

7,400.8 

 

111,734.4 

747.6 

36.4 

1,747.8 

8,111.0 

62.6 

 

7,034.4 

 

110,728.7 

66,308.3 

3,499.8 

145,924.9 

746,507.9 

5,050.3 

 

616,734.6 

 

9,311,198.5 

62,300.6 

3,033.3 

145,649.9 

675,916.8 

5,216.9 

 

586,201.8 

 

9,227,393.9 

40,478 

1,934 

88,098 

486,149 

3,279 

 

520,923 

 

8,664,846 

36,937 

1,639 

86,347 

431,734 

3,357 

 

462,807 

 

8,677,335 

 1 Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations. 

 

 
For the complete “Poultry Production and Value” report, go to: https://usda.library.cornell.edu/concern/publications/m039k491c 

 
The “Poultry Production and Value” report and all other NASS reports are available online at www.nass.usda.gov. 
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NASS is the federal statistical agency responsible for producing official data about U.S. agriculture and is committed to providing timely, accurate and useful statistics in 

service to U.S. agriculture. USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender. 

http://www.nass.usda.gov/

