

NORTHEASTERN REGION POULTRY PRODUCTION AND VALUE REPORT NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS SERVICE



United States Department of Agriculture • Washington, D.C. 20250 Northeastern Regional Field Office • 4050 Crums Mill Rd, Suite 203 Harrisburg, PA 17112 • www.nass.usda.gov

Regional Contacts

Posted online April 28, 2022

Phone: 717-787-3904 Email: nassrfoner@usda.gov

- Pennsylvania King Whetstone, Regional Director
- Delaware-Maryland Shareefah Williams, State Statistician
- New England Pam Hird, State Statistician
- New Jersey Bruce Eklund, State Statistician
- New York Donnie Fike, State Statistician

Broiler Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021

[Annual estimate cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Broiler production including other domestic meat-type strains. Excludes States producing less than 500,000 broilers]

State	Number produced			nds uced	Value of production		
	2020	2021	2020	2021	2020	2021	
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)	
Delaware Maryland Pennsylvania	287,300	222,400 259,900 239,100	1,928,900 1,867,500 1,260,300	1,712,500 1,715,300 1,386,800	690,546 668,565 451,187	911,050 912,540 737,778	
Other States ¹	632,200	607,800	3,834,500	3,724,600	1,372,753	1,981,488	
United States	9,222,100	9,130,700	59,405,600	59,248,400	21,267,206	31,520,148	

¹ California, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Louisiana, Michigan, Nebraska, New York, Oregon, and Washington combined to avoid disclosing individual operations.

Turkey Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021

[Based on turkeys placed September 1, 2019, through August 31, 2020, and September 1, 2020, through August 31, 2021]

Based on turkeys placed September 1, 2019, through August 31, 2020, and September 1, 2020, through August 31, 2021]								
State	Number raised			unds uced	Value of production			
	2020	2020 2021		2021	2020	2021		
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)		
Pennsylvania	6,700	6,900	190,950	198,030	135,384	162,583		
Other States ¹	24,000	23,700	893,425	926,519	633,441	760,673		
United States	223,000	216,500	7,292,775	7,175,849	5,170,582	5,891,373		

¹ Includes State estimates not shown and States witheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

Chickens Lost, Sold for Slaughter, Pounds Sold, and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021

[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Excludes broilers.]

State	Number lost ¹		Number sold for slaughter		Pounds sold		Value of sales	
	2020	2021	2020	2021	2020	2021	2020	2021
	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 head)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 pounds)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)
Maryland	249.8	239.4	844.3	1,177.3	3,267.4	4,450.2	19.6	17.8
Massachusetts	94.4	11.0	10.2	124.2	35.2	429.7	(Z)	(Z)
New York	528.5	701.2	4,771.1	2,940.7	16,603.4	10,263.0	16.6	10.3
Pennsylvania	5,472.2	4,839.5	13,620.8	14,622.5	50,941.8	54,688.2	203.8	164.1
Vermont	26.1	22.9	142.4	179.2	553.9	682.8	3.3	3.4
Other States ²	10,257.4	10,330.3	6,203.9	6,489.0	23,692.4	24,466.5	136.4	85.6
United States	164,067.3	151,621.4	185,039.3	180,093.2	1,027,896.1	1,000,141.8	18,625.0	14,931.5

⁽Z) Less than half of the unit shown.

All Eggs Production and Value - Northeastern States and United States Total: 2020 - 2021

[Annual estimates cover the period December 1 previous year through November 30. Includes hatching and market (table) eggs]

State		Eggs pr	Value of productions			
	2020	2021	2020	2021	2020	2021
	(million eggs)	(million eggs)	(1,000 dozen eggs)	(1,000 dozen eggs)	(1,000 dollars)	(1,000 dollars)
Maryland	795.7	747.6	66,308.3	62,300.6	40,478	36,937
Massachusetts	42.0	36.4	3,499.8	3,033.3	1,934	1,639
New York	1,751.1	1,747.8	145,924.9	145,649.9	88,098	86,347
Pennsylvania	8,958.1	8,111.0	746,507.9	675,916.8	486,149	431,734
Vermont	60.6	62.6	5,050.3	5,216.9	3,279	3,357
Other States 1	7,400.8	7,034.4	616,734.6	586,201.8	520,923	462,807
United States	111,734.4	110,728.7	9,311,198.5	9,227,393.9	8,664,846	8,677,335

¹ Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing individual operations.

For the complete "Poultry Production and Value" report, go to: https://usda.library.cornell.edu/concern/publications/m039k491c

The "Poultry Production and Value" report and all other NASS reports are available online at www.nass.usda.gov.

###

¹ Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12-month period.

² Includes State estimates not shown and States withheld to avoid disclosing indivdual operations.